3/24/2016 State of Utah Mail - Bear Canyon TDN Extension Request - further information

OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

Bear Canyon TDN Extension Request - further information

Dana Dean <danadean@utah.gov> Wed, Mar 23, 2016 at 4:19 PM
To: "Boehms, Alan" <aboehms@osmre.gov>, John Spencer Shumate <jshumate@osmre.gov>

Cc: Daron Haddock <daronhaddock@utah.gov>, John Baza <johnbaza@utah.gov>, Steve Alder
<stevealder@utah.gov>, Steve Christensen <stevechristensen@utah.gov>, Joe Helfrich <joehelfrich@utah.gov>,
Melissa Reynolds <mreynolds@utah.gov>, John Robinson <jrobinson@utah.gov>, Karl Houskeeper
<karlhouskeeper@utah.gov>, OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

Hi Alan,

After our telephone conversation of yesterday | was able to get some people to re-arrange their schedules and
make an inspection possible on March 29, instead of waiting until April 5. As | explained our attorneys have
also been unavailable this week and most of our team is committed to a bond release inspection next
Wednesday, making a response by March 31 quite difficult.

| would like to modify our extension request to give us until April 6 to respond. That would give us time to do the
inspection, have our attorneys get more information from Joe and write the appropriate response. Had our
attorneys not been out of pocket this week we may not have needed this extension, but they are an integral part
of our response.

| hope that you realize that we do take this very seriously and are doing our best to respond in a timely manner.
We appreciate your consideration of our circumstances in your evaluation of this request for an extension to
April 6.

Thank you,
Dana

Dana Dean, P.E.

Associate Director - Mining

Utah Division of Qil, Gas and Mining
ogm.utah.gov

Like us on Facebook! https://www.facebook.com/utahoilgasandmining

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/143/u/1/?ui=28&ik=b2057f09bc&view=pt&search=inbox&msg=153a59079f84491b&sim|=153a59079f84491b
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